## HONEYVILLE CITY MUNICIPAL GENERAL ELECTION NOTICE

## **HONEYVILLE CITY ELECTIONS**

Honeyville City will hold the 2019 Municipal General Election for Honeyville City on November 5, 2019, in the Honeyville City Hall, 2635 West 6980 North, Honeyville, UT. Voting polls will be open to cast a provisional ballot from 7:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m.

You may also drop your ballot in the drop box at City Hall during regular office hours or return it by mail BEFORE November 5, 2019.

## **QUALIFICATIONS TO VOTE**

Any citizen of the United States who has been a resident of the State of Utah for 30 days immediately preceding the election; and is a current resident of Honeyville City who will be at least 18 years of age on the day of the election (Nov. 5, 2019). You must present a valid form of identification to the poll worker at the time you vote.

## **CERTIFICATION OF BALLOT COUNTING EQUIPMENT**

Box Elder County will publicly conduct a logic and accuracy test and demonstration of the automatic tabulating equipment that will be used to count the ballots for the Municipal General Election being held November 5, 2019. The demonstration and test will be conducted October 25, 2019 at 9:00 a.m. in room #10 of the County Courthouse 01 South Main Street Brigham City, UT. The test and demonstration is open to the public in accordance with Utah Code 20A-4-104 and 20A-3-201.